Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01) Patent & Trademark		-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10184 Patents and Trademark	0288 ks. Please reco	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Mitsushi Wada and Yoshihiro Komuta		 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kyoei Business KK. Address: 1-4-4 Higashi-dori Nanderakata Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	lerger hange of Name	City:	Osaka Country: Japan
Execution Date: Yoshihiro Komuta on 7/18/01 Mitsushi Wada on 8/23/01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):29/145,384; and 09/910,294 4(b). Patent No.(s):			nt No.(s):
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applica	tion, the execu	tion date of the application is: July 18, 2001
	Additional numbers a	uttached? 🔲 Y	zes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: 2
		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Name: Wm. Brook Lafferty, Esq.		\boxtimes	Enclosed
Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE. Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308			Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
			Account No.: 20-1507 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
	elief, the foregoing info	rmation is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Wm. Brook Liffer		eptember 5, 20 Date	<u>201</u> Š S
Attorney Docket No: <u>WADA4</u>	DES; WADA4	Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet: <u>5</u>
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet in	formation to:	2001 ber of pages including cover sheet: 5 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231
0773723.01			
			PATENT
			REEL: 012146 FRAME: 0723

T-311 P.003/004 F-638

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Mitsushi Wada, residing at 5-6-2 Shibahara-cho, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Kyoei Business K.K., 1-4-4 Higashi-dori, Nanderakata Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territor: al possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions identified as Japanese Patent Application No. 2001-30504 entitled "Transfer Sheet for Nail Decoration" and Japanese Design Application No. 2001-2675 entitled: "Sheet Material for Nail Decoration", and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

PATENT REEL: 012146 FRAME: 0724

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seg MITSUSHI WADA

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

1TSUSHI WADA 8-23 -01

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Yoshihiro Komuta, c/o Kyoei Business K.K., 1-4-4 Higashi-dori, Nanderakata Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Kyoei Business K.K., 1-4-4 Higashi-dori, Nanderakata Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions identified as Japanese Patent Application No. 2001-30504 entitled "Transfer Sheet for Nail Decoration," and Japanese Design Application No. 2001-2675 entitled "Sheet Material for Nail Decoration," and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

0745353.01

PATENT REEL: 012146 FRAME: 0726

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

Yoshihito Komuta YOSHIHIRO KOMUTA

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

07/18/01

RECORDED: 09/07/2001